
 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

LOOKING AHEAD  
  Daily Office: Monday- Thursday & Saturday at 8am & 5.30pm 
     

Sunday 19 August 10am  Mass for The Blessed Virgin Mary 
Sunday 26 August 10am  Mass for Trinity 13 

Sunday 2 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 14 
Sunday 2 September 7pm  Young People’s Service 
Tuesday 4 September 12-3pm Tuesday Sale 

Friday 7 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 9 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 15  (Fr Mark Aitken) 
Tuesday 11 September 12-3pm Tuesday Sale 
Friday 14 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Sunday 16 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 16 

Wednesday 19 September 6.45pm PCC Meeting (church hall) 
Friday 21 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Saturday 22 September 10-5pm Open House 
Sunday 23 September 10am  Mass Trinity 17 
Sunday 23 September 12-5pm Open House 

Saturday 29 September 12-2pm Jumble Sale 
Sunday 30 September 10am  Mass for Michael & All Angels 
Sunday 7 October 10am  Mass for St Francis 

Sunday 7 October 2pm   Animal Blessing Service 
Sunday 7 October 7pm   Young People’s Service 

Sunday 14 October 10am  Mass for Harvest 
Tuesday 16 October 12-3pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 19 October 9.30am  Little Lights 

Sunday 21 October 10am  Mass for the Feast of St Luke 
Tuesday 23 October 12-3pm  Tuesday Sale 

Friday 26 October 9.30am  Little Lights 
Sunday 28 October 10am  Mass for Simon & Jude, Apostles 
 

  

 
 

Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 26th August 2018 
Mass for the 13th Sunday after Trinity 

188     417     490     17 
Joshua 24:1-2, 14-18   Joana   Ephesians 6:10-20  Safia 

     Psalm 34  Gospel:   John 6:56-59       
Intercessions: Mary Mc     Chalice: Safia 

Sidespeople:  Beata & Safia 

 
Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 

Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 
 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 

cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where 
possible. 
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THE PARISH OF 
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

 BOW COMMON  

 

 
 

Sunday 19th August 2018 
Mass for the Blessed Virgin Mary 

467   568   39   16 
Isaiah 61:10-11   Julian    Galatians 4:4-7  Mary S 

 

     Psalm 45  Gospel:   Luke 1:46-55 
       

Intercessions: Julian     Chalice: Nikki   
 

Sidespeople:  Helen & Hendrika 
 

 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli,  
Tracy Deirki, Robert Partridge, Rita Dogterom, Nojahan Hamid,  

Simon Gordon-Clarke 
 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 

Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 
 

August Year’s Mind: Terry Dible, Fr. Gresham Kirkby     



 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

Today we celebrate the Blessed Virgen Mary, taking time to 

remember her joy and ‘yes’ to God and to celebrate her as the 

mother of our Lord and Saviour, Jesus Christ. 
 

The Bishop of Stepney, the Rt Revd Adrian 

Newman, has decided to step back from full time 
ministry on health grounds. He will withdraw from 

public duties at the end of October, and the Rt Revd 
Pete Broadbent, Bishop of Willesden, will serve as 

acting Bishop of Stepney until a successor is 
appointed. Please hold +Adrian in your prayers at 

this time of change and transition.   
 

 

 

Sunday School has taken a 

well-deserved break this month.  
Sunday School will start back 

on Sunday 9th September.   
Children are very welcome to 
make use of the Children’s Corner 

next to the Lady Chapel during services in August. 
 

Mthr. Bernadette will be on holiday the following dates: 

Tuesday 28 August – Thursday 30 August 

Monday 3 September – Friday 14 September  
During these periods the church will be in the care of our 

church wardens: Julian & Safia. 
 

 

Banns of Marriage 

I publish the Banns of Marriage between Keir Andrew Pimblettt 
and Rebecca Joanne Hughes both of this parish. If any of you 

know cause or just impediment why these two persons should 
not be joined together in Holy Matrimony, you are to declare it.  

This is the first time of asking. 
 

 

Monday 24 September at 7pm – Bow 
Group Quiz, St Paul’s Bow Common.  

As the winning team, we are hosting the 
event this time.   
Please do come along and support this 
Bow Group event. 
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On Friday we celebrated 

Mary’s 91st birthday with 
croissants and cake.  
 

Mary was joined by 
another Marion & 

Isabel.   

 

 

Open House Weekend 22 & 23 

September 2018.  For the past 
few years we have taken part in 

this event joining in with many 
others across London.   

Last year, we had over 150 
visitors over the weekend and we hope to see as many people 

this year. 
 

We need volunteers to help show people around on the day 

to ensure that they are given a warm welcome.   
 

There is a sign-up sheet at the back of church.  It would be 
great if you could volunteer for one or more of the two 

hour slots. 

 

Animal Blessing Service 
Sunday 7th October 2018 

at 2pm in church.   
 

Please do let friends and 
neighbours who have pets know 

about this very special service 
where we give thanks for all 

God’s creation. 

 

Jumble Sale at church on Saturday 29 September12-2pm.  

Please let family, friends and neighbours know so they can 

come along.  If you would like to help or know more about this 

event, talk to Toni. 


